
  
  

  

 Výsledková listina 

Budějovická Kuželka I 

2016  



 

Skupina A  

ABS.  SK  st.č.  jméno  auto  SK  1.Runda  2.Runda  3.Runda  4.Runda  5.Runda  6.Runda  Celkově  

19  1  4  Ríša Křížovka  Rintintin 601  A  00:01:58,41  00:01:42,99  00:01:42,24  00:01:42,13  00:01:42,16  00:01:42,09  00:10:30,02  

22  2  6  Vladimír Beránek  Rintintin 601  A  00:01:51,01  00:01:48,51  00:01:47,34  00:01:47,30  00:01:46,86  00:01:47,49  00:10:48,52  

23  3  15  Božka Křížová  Nimbus 2001  A  00:02:06,81  00:02:01,47  00:01:52,34  00:01:52,30  00:01:53,41  00:01:52,49  00:11:38,82  

 
  

  

  

Skupina B/C  

ABS.  SK  st.č.  jméno  auto  SK  1.Runda  2.Runda  3.Runda  4.Runda  5.Runda  6.Runda  Celkově  

8  1  40  Standa Bican  Škoda Felicia  B  00:01:42,13  00:01:40,12  00:01:37,44  00:01:37,94  00:01:39,31  00:01:38,55  00:09:55,47  

14  2  3  Fokr  Sufuska  B  00:01:38,38  00:01:49,77  00:01:48,05  00:01:40,15  00:01:37,90  00:01:38,65  00:10:12,90  

16  3  12  Martin Jeřábek  Škoda 1000 MBG  C  00:01:43,20  00:02:00,65  00:01:41,94  00:01:39,89  00:01:38,33  00:01:38,85  00:10:22,85  

17  4  8  Tomáš Kohout  VW Polo  C  00:02:17,49  00:01:33,44  00:01:59,74  00:01:32,40  00:01:32,04  00:01:31,71  00:10:26,81  

18  5  7  Jan Lebeda  Honda Civic  C  00:01:45,73  00:01:42,36  00:01:54,74  00:01:41,74  00:01:39,34  00:01:43,61  00:10:27,53  

24  6  5  Míša Seberová  Škoda 1000 MBG  C  00:02:12,49  00:01:55,65  00:01:52,03  00:01:53,73  00:02:10,15  00:01:52,12  00:11:56,16  

  

  

 

 



Skupina D  

ABS.  SK  st.č.  jméno  auto  SK  1.Runda  2.Runda  3.Runda  4.Runda  5.Runda  6.Runda  Celkově  

2  1  
13  Jajda Janoušek  VW Golf Tdi Syncro  D  

00:01:33,69  00:01:34,29  00:01:33,11  00:01:34,05  00:01:32,53  00:01:34,15  00:09:21,82  

6  2  1  Miruna Čabajů  VW Golf Tdi  D  00:01:43,74  00:01:36,13  00:01:34,07  00:01:34,07  00:01:33,15  00:01:32,93  00:09:34,10  

9  3  17  Luláš Mueeke  VW Odelot Tdi  D  00:01:58,99  00:01:35,27  00:01:36,17  00:01:35,42  00:01:36,81  00:01:35,33  00:09:57,99  

11  4  16  Jirka Janoušek  Audi 80 Tdi  D  00:01:43,01  00:01:41,02  00:01:41,89  00:01:39,93  00:01:39,25  00:01:44,35  00:10:09,44  

13  5  22  Roman Švec  VW Odelot Tdi  D  00:01:42,52  00:01:54,18  00:01:39,46  00:01:38,66  00:01:38,19  00:01:37,40  00:10:10,41  

15  6  18  Jijka Jýdl  Seat Leon Tdi  D  00:01:58,99  00:01:40,16  00:01:41,03  00:01:38,66  00:01:39,92  00:01:39,13  00:10:17,89  

20  7  19  Michal Jůzko  Audi A3 Tdi  D  00:01:49,90  00:01:49,88  00:01:41,49  00:01:42,08  00:01:52,67  00:01:40,50  00:10:36,51  

21  8  20  Veronika Kovaříková  VW Odelot Tdi  D  00:01:53,99  00:01:49,18  00:01:45,82  00:01:45,60  00:01:47,67  00:01:43,72  00:10:45,99  

 

Skupina E 
ABS. SK st.č. jméno auto SK 1.Runda 2.Runda 3.Runda 4.Runda 5.Runda 6.Runda Celkově 

5 1 27 Jajda Janoušek VW Ibiza Tdi E 00:01:37,49 00:01:35,76 00:01:35,66 00:01:34,39 00:01:34,53 00:01:33,53 00:09:31,36 

7 2 35 Jan Kysela Golfky E 00:01:57,54 00:01:34,28 00:01:33,30 00:01:31,59 00:01:31,02 00:01:33,43 00:09:41,17 

10 3 2 Pavel Paseka Ford Fiesta E 00:01:42,82 00:01:38,74 00:01:38,34 00:01:51,77 00:01:37,04 00:01:36,90 00:10:05,61 

12 4 14 Tomáš Fiala Citroen Xsara E 00:01:52,54 00:01:37,95 00:01:37,68 00:01:46,77 00:01:37,68 00:01:37,10 00:10:09,72 

25 5 11 Petr Kurfirst Ford Puma E 00:01:44,18 00:01:43,74 00:01:43,49 00:01:44,36 00:01:42,95 00:10:00,00 00:18:38,72 

 

Skupina F  

ABS.  SK  st.č.  jméno  auto  SK  1.Runda  2.Runda  3.Runda  4.Runda  5.Runda  6.Runda  Celkově  

1  1  23  Michal Sojka  Kompost  F  00:01:35,11  00:01:32,40  00:01:33,69  00:01:31,74  00:01:31,30  00:01:30,83  00:09:15,06  

3  2  10  Marek Šítal  Subaru Impreza Sti  F  00:01:33,69  00:01:41,80  00:01:31,65  00:01:30,44  00:01:31,52  00:01:37,50  00:09:26,60  

4  3  9  Tomáš Homola  BMW E30  F  00:01:35,16  00:01:36,80  00:01:37,00  00:01:33,11  00:01:33,37  00:01:32,03  00:09:27,48  



  

 

Dámský pohár  

ABS.  SK  st.č.  jméno  auto  SK  1.Runda  2.Runda  3.Runda  4.Runda  5.Runda  6.Runda  Celkově  

21  1  20  Veronika Kovaříková  VW Odelot Tdi  D  00:01:53,99  00:01:49,18  00:01:45,82  00:01:45,60  00:01:47,67  00:01:43,72  00:10:45,99  

23  2  15  Božka Křížová  Nimbus 2001  A  00:02:06,81  00:02:01,47  00:01:52,34  00:01:52,30  00:01:53,41  00:01:52,49  00:11:38,82  

24  3  5  Míša Seberová  Škoda 1000 MBG  C  00:02:12,49  00:01:55,65  00:01:52,03  00:01:53,73  00:02:10,15  00:01:52,12  00:11:56,16  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 
  

  



 Absolutní pořadí  

ABS.  SK  st.č.  jméno  auto  SK  1.Runda  2.Runda  3.Runda  4.Runda  5.Runda  6.Runda  Celkově  

1  1  23  Michal Sojka  Kompost  F  00:01:35,11  00:01:32,40  00:01:33,69  00:01:31,74  00:01:31,30  00:01:30,83  00:09:15,06  

2  1  13  Jajda Janoušek  VW Golf Tdi Syncro  D  00:01:33,69  00:01:34,29  00:01:33,11  00:01:34,05  00:01:32,53  00:01:34,15  00:09:21,82  

3  2  10  Marek Šítal  Subaru Impreza Sti  F  00:01:33,69  00:01:41,80  00:01:31,65  00:01:30,44  00:01:31,52  00:01:37,50  00:09:26,60  

4  3  9  Tomáš Homola  BMW E30  F  00:01:35,16  00:01:36,80  00:01:37,00  00:01:33,11  00:01:33,37  00:01:32,03  00:09:27,48  

5  1  27  Jajda Janoušek  VW Ibiza Tdi  E  00:01:37,49  00:01:35,76  00:01:35,66  00:01:34,39  00:01:34,53  00:01:33,53  00:09:31,36  

6  2  1  Miruna Čabajů  VW Golf Tdi  D  00:01:43,74  00:01:36,13  00:01:34,07  00:01:34,07  00:01:33,15  00:01:32,93  00:09:34,10  

7  2  35  Jan Kysela  Golfky  E  00:01:57,54  00:01:34,28  00:01:33,30  00:01:31,59  00:01:31,02  00:01:33,43  00:09:41,17  

8  1  40  Standa Bican  Škoda Felicia  B  00:01:42,13  00:01:40,12  00:01:37,44  00:01:37,94  00:01:39,31  00:01:38,55  00:09:55,47  

9  3  17  Luláš Mueeke  VW Odelot Tdi  D  00:01:58,99  00:01:35,27  00:01:36,17  00:01:35,42  00:01:36,81  00:01:35,33  00:09:57,99  

10  3  2  Pavel Paseka  Ford Fiesta  E  00:01:42,82  00:01:38,74  00:01:38,34  00:01:51,77  00:01:37,04  00:01:36,90  00:10:05,61  

11  4  16  Jirka Janoušek  Audi 80 Tdi  D  00:01:43,01  00:01:41,02  00:01:41,89  00:01:39,93  00:01:39,25  00:01:44,35  00:10:09,44  

12  4  14  Tomáš Fiala  Citroen Xsara  E  00:01:52,54  00:01:37,95  00:01:37,68  00:01:46,77  00:01:37,68  00:01:37,10  00:10:09,72  

13  5  22  Roman Švec  VW Odelot Tdi  D  00:01:42,52  00:01:54,18  00:01:39,46  00:01:38,66  00:01:38,19  00:01:37,40  00:10:10,41  

14  2  3  Fokr  Sufuska  B  00:01:38,38  00:01:49,77  00:01:48,05  00:01:40,15  00:01:37,90  00:01:38,65  00:10:12,90  

15  6  18  Jijka Jýdl  Seat Leon Tdi  D  00:01:58,99  00:01:40,16  00:01:41,03  00:01:38,66  00:01:39,92  00:01:39,13  00:10:17,89  

16  3  12  Martin Jeřábek  Škoda 1000 MBG  C  00:01:43,20  00:02:00,65  00:01:41,94  00:01:39,89  00:01:38,33  00:01:38,85  00:10:22,85  

17  4  8  Tomáš Kohout  VW Polo  C  00:02:17,49  00:01:33,44  00:01:59,74  00:01:32,40  00:01:32,04  00:01:31,71  00:10:26,81  

18  5  7  Jan Lebeda  Honda Civic  C  00:01:45,73  00:01:42,36  00:01:54,74  00:01:41,74  00:01:39,34  00:01:43,61  00:10:27,53  

19  1  4  Ríša Křížovka  Rintintin 601  A  00:01:58,41  00:01:42,99  00:01:42,24  00:01:42,13  00:01:42,16  00:01:42,09  00:10:30,02  

20  7  19  Michal Jůzko  Audi A3 Tdi  D  00:01:49,90  00:01:49,88  00:01:41,49  00:01:42,08  00:01:52,67  00:01:40,50  00:10:36,51  

21  8  20  Veronika Kovaříková  VW Odelot Tdi  D  00:01:53,99  00:01:49,18  00:01:45,82  00:01:45,60  00:01:47,67  00:01:43,72  00:10:45,99  

22  2  6  Vladimír Beránek  Rintintin 601  A  00:01:51,01  00:01:48,51  00:01:47,34  00:01:47,30  00:01:46,86  00:01:47,49  00:10:48,52  

23  3  15  Božka Křížová  Nimbus 2001  A  00:02:06,81  00:02:01,47  00:01:52,34  00:01:52,30  00:01:53,41  00:01:52,49  00:11:38,82  

24  6  5  Míša Seberová  Škoda 1000 MBG  C  00:02:12,49  00:01:55,65  00:01:52,03  00:01:53,73  00:02:10,15  00:01:52,12  00:11:56,16  

25  5  11  Petr Kurfirst  Ford Puma  E  00:01:44,18  00:01:43,74  00:01:43,49  00:01:44,36  00:01:42,95  00:10:00,00  00:18:38,72  


